HENDRICKS COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

PHYLLIS A. PALMER, PRESIDENT
MATTHEW D. WHETSTONE, VICE PRESIDENT
BOB GENTRY, MEMBER

355 S. WASHINGTON STREET, SUITE 100
DANVILLE, IN 46122
TELEPHONE (317) 745-9221

2021 COMMISSIONERS’ MEETING SCHEDULE

Regular bi-monthly meetings are scheduled on the second and fourth Tuesday of each month at 9:00 AM
in the Commissioners’ Meeting Room of the Hendricks County Government Center; 355 S. Washington
Street, Suite 140, Danville, Indiana. If an emergency closing occurs on a regularly scheduled Meeting, the
Meeting will be held on the next business day. Executive Sessions, Joint Meetings, and Workshops shall
be held on an as needed basis and will be posted accordingly on the Hendricks County website.

Tuesday, January 12, 2021
Tuesday, January 26, 2021
Tuesday, February 9, 2021
Tuesday, February 23, 2021
Tuesday, March 9, 2021
Tuesday, March 23, 2021
Tuesday, April 13,2021
Tuesday, April 27, 2021
Tuesday, May 11, 2021
Tuesday, May 25, 2021
Tuesday, June 8, 2021
Tuesday, June 22, 2021
Tuesday, July 13, 2021
Tuesday, July 27, 2021
Tuesday, August 10, 2021
Tuesday August 24, 2021
Tuesday, September 14, 2021
Tuesday, September 28, 2021
Tuesday, October 12, 2021
Tuesday, October 26, 2021
Tuesday, November 9, 2021
Tuesday, November 23, 2021
Tuesday, December 14, 2021
Tuesday, December 28, 2021

Modifications to the regularly scheduled Meetings will be posted on the Hendricks County website,
www.co.hendricks.in.us. Please contact Mila Shaffer at 317-745-9221 or mshaffer@co.hendricks.in.us
with any questions regarding the Commissioners’ Meetings.

Approved by the Board of Commissioners of Hendricks County, Indiana this 24™ day of November 2020.
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